D
C
-
D
C
Specification
15 Watts
• Compact 1.1” x 1.0” Package

1. Standard pinout is through hole, add suffix ‘-S’ to model number for SMD version.
2. Add suffix ‘-N’ to model number for Remote On/Off negative logic.
3. Noise and ripple measured using 10 µF tantalum and 1 µF ceramic capacitor across the output.
Mechanical Details
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Input Current
Efficiency
Model
Number(1)No load Full Load
18-36 VDC
3.3 V 4000 mA 50 mA 639 mA 86% JBK1524S3V3
5.0 V 3000 mA 50 mA 718 mA 87% JBK1524S05
12.0 V 1250 mA 40 mA 718 mA 87% JBK1524S12
15.0 V 1000 mA 40 mA 718 mA 87% JBK1524S15
36-75 VDC
3.3 V 4000 mA 30 mA 320 mA 86% JBK1548S3V3
5.0 V 3000 mA 30 mA 359 mA 87% JBK1548S05
12.0 V 1250 mA 30 mA 351 mA 89% JBK1548S12
15.0 V 1000 mA 30 mA 351 mA 89% JBK1548S15
Application Notes
Remote On/Off Control
Standard Remote On/Off logic is positive.
Output ON = >3.5 VDC or open circuit